

14 MACT 50/25  
MOHIT Vs. ANUJ GOEL

20.03.2025

Present: Sh. Anand Parashar, Ld counsel for the petitioner  
with petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld counsel for driver cum owner.  
Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner.  
Same be taken on record.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of driver cum  
owner. Same be taken on record.

Copy of DAR supplied to driver cum owner.

Last opportunity is given to the respondents to file  
reply by NDOH.

Put up on 19.05.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2025