

MACT 50/25
MOHIT Vs. ANUJ GOEL

19.05.2025

Present: Shri Anand Parashar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Satya Prakash, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner.
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

WS already filed by driver cum owner. Copy supplied.

WS not filed by insurance company. Last and final opportunity is granted to insurance company to file the same subject to cost of Rs 2000/- to be paid to the petitioner on NDOH.

Put up on **28.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.05.2025