

3 Mact 50/25
Mohit Vs. Anuj Goel

28.07.2025

Present: Shri Anand Parashar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Satya Prakash, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner.
Shri A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Legal offer filed by the Insurance Company. Copy
supplied.

Parties to appear in person on the next date of
hearing.

Put up for pre-sitting Lok Adalat on **08.09.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.07.2025